

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 419 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 568 OF 2025

Jyoti Rani ...Petitioner
Versus
Principal Commissioner of Custom ...Respondents

Mr. Prakash Shah, Senior Advocate a/w Prateek gattani i/b. Nikhil Rungta for
Petitioner.

Mr. Subir Kumar a/w Niyati Mankad & Priyanka Singh, Niyanta Trivedi for
Respondent No.1 to 4.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 20th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to 27th October 2026.
2. Reply affidavit be filed on or before the adjourned date of hearing.
3. Permission to file rejoinder.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)