

Prajakta Vartak

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 419 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 568 OF 2025

Jyoti Rani ...Petitioner
Vs
Principal Commissioner of Custom ...Respondent

Ms. Trisha Rathi i/b. Mr. Nikhil Rungta for Petitioner.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.
DATE: 23 JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Taken on board on a praecipe being moved on behalf of the petitioner for speaking to minutes of the order dated 20 January 2026.
2. In the said order, paragraph no.1 be deleted and substituted as under:-
“Stand over to 27 January 2026.”
3. The order be corrected accordingly and made available to the parties.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)